1 PS7023L                05/10/05
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Nom.
Max
Ordering Information
Notes:
1. Thermal Characteristics can be found on the world wide web at: www.pericom.com/packaging/
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI5C16212K K 56-pin TVSOP
PI5C16212KE K Pb-free & Green, 56-pin TVSOP
PI5C16212A A 56-pin TSSOP
PI5C16212AE A Pb-free & Green, 56-pin TSSOP
PI5C16212V V 56-pin SSOP
PI5C16212VE V Pb-free & Green, 56-pin SSOP